Compatlblllty Chart &b ultra-Fine™ Pen Needles fit all pens sold in the U.S.*

Drug Pen Name Drua NDC Number Place Where Drug Manufacturers| Reference to BD Ultra-Fine™ Pen
Manufacturer 9 Reference BD Needles Needles

Sanofi-Aventis

Amylin
Pharmaceuticals
& Eli Lilly and
Company

Amylin
Pharmaceuticals

Eli Lilly and
Company

Novo Nordisk, Inc.

Owen Mumford
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Novo Pen® 3 - i =}
Levemir® FlexPen® | T— -
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Apidra®

Lantus®

Byetta®

Symlin®

Humalog® 3mL

Humalog®
Humalog® Mix 75/25®
Humalog® Mix 50/50

Humulin® N
Humulin® 70/30

Victoza®
Novolog® Mix 70/30
Novo Nordisk PenfFill 3ml

Novo Nordisk PenfFill 3ml

Levemir®

N/A

0088-2502-05

0088-2219-05

66780-0212-01
66780-0210-07

66780-115-02
66780-121-02

0002-7516-59

0002-8799-59
0002-8797-59
0002-8798-59

0002-8730-59
0002-8770-59

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Package Insert

Patient Instructions for use
Patient Toll Free Phone Number

Package Insert

User Manual, Device Page,

Website

User Manual, Website

User Manual, Brochures,
Prescribing Card

User Manual, Website

“SoloStar® is compatible with all pen needles
from Becton Dickinson and Company”

“BD Ultra-Fine™ needles to be used in
conjunction with SoloStar® and OptiClik® are
sold separately and are manufactured by BD."”

“BD Ultra-Fine™ needles are compatible with
SoloStar®. These are sold separately and are
manufactured by BD."

“HumaPen® LUXURA™ HD is suitable for use
with Becton, Dickinson and Company pen
needles.”

“When prescribing KwikPen™ prefilled with
the Humalog brand of insulins you will need to
write a separate prescription for BD needles.”

“This device is suitable for use with Becton,
Dickinson and Company's insulin pen needles.”

The BD Nano is guaranteed to be compatible with all diabetes pens sold in the US.*

Tested in accordance with the international standards for connectivity and dose accuracy.

& BD

Helping all people
live healthy lives

*As of August, 2011
tTested with adults of BMI 20-49.

BD, BD Logo and BD Ultra-Fine are trademarks of Becton, Dickinson and Company. ©2011 BD.
All other brands are trademarks of their respective owners.

1201112656PNC2 Recommended by Lilly and Sanofi-Aventis.



