Compatibility Chart BD Ultra-Fine[™] Pen Needles fit all pens sold in the U.S.*

Drug Manufacturer	Pen Name	Drug	Drug NDC Number	Place Where Drug Manufacturers Reference BD Needles	Reference to BD Ultra-Fine™ Pen Needles
Sanofi-Aventis	Apidra® SoloStar®	Apidra®	0088-2502-05	Package Insert Patient Instructions for use Patient Toll Free Phone Number	"SoloStar® is compatible with all pen needles from Becton Dickinson and Company"
	Lantus® SoloStar®	Lantus®	0088-2219-05	Package Insert User Manual, Device Page, Website	"BD Ultra-Fine™ needles to be used in conjunction with SoloStar® and OptiClik® are sold separately and are manufactured by BD." "BD Ultra-Fine™ needles are compatible with SoloStar®. These are sold separately and are manufactured by BD."
Amylin Pharmaceuticals & Eli Lilly and Company	Byetta®	Byetta®	66780-0212-01 66780-0210-07		
Amylin Pharmaceuticals	SymlinPen® 60 & 120	Symlin®	66780-115-02 66780-121-02		
Eli Lilly and Company	HumaPen® LUXURA™ HD	Humalog® 3mL	0002-7516-59	User Manual, Website	"HumaPen [®] LUXURA™ HD is suitable for use with Becton, Dickinson and Company pen needles."
	Humalog [®] KwikPen™	Humalog® Humalog® Mix 75/25® Humalog® Mix 50/50	0002-8799-59 0002-8797-59 0002-8798-59	User Manual, Brochures, Prescribing Card	"When prescribing KwikPen™ prefilled with the Humalog brand of insulins you will need to write a separate prescription for BD needles."
	Humulin® Pen	Humulin® N Humulin® 70/30	0002-8730-59 0002-8770-59	User Manual, Website	"This device is suitable for use with Becton, Dickinson and Company's insulin pen needles."
Novo Nordisk, Inc.	Victoza®	Victoza®	N/A		
	NovoLog® Mix FlexPen®	NovoLog® Mix 70/30	N/A		
	NovoPen® Junior	Novo Nordisk PenFill 3ml	N/A		
	Novo Pen® 3	Novo Nordisk PenFill 3ml	N/A		
	Levemir® FlexPen®	Levemir®	N/A		
Owen Mumford	AutoPen®	N/A	N/A		

As of August, 2011 †Tested with adults of BMI 20-49. The BD Nano is guaranteed to be compatible with all diabetes pens sold in the US. Tested in accordance with the international standards for connectivity and dose accuracy.



BD, BD Logo and BD Ultra-Fine are trademarks of Becton, Dickinson and Company. ©2011 BD. All other brands are trademarks of their respective owners. 1201112656PNC2